## CITY OF FLORENCE RESOLUTION NO. 25, SERIES 2019

# A Resolution Amending the Council Rules of Procedure and amending Resolution No. 4, Series 2018.

### **RECITALS:**

- 1. The Council Rules of Procedure are required per Florence City Charter Section 15, and are the standard processes for the City Council to ensure regularity in enforcement of City Council protocol when it comes to meetings, receiving public correspondence and other actions of the City Council.
- 2. The City Council has determined that these rules of procedure should be updated to meet the current needs of the City.

Based on these findings,

### THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FLORENCE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The City of Florence amends Resolution No. 4, Series 2018 Exhibit A Council Rules of Procedure, Chapter 6 Land Use Hearings, Section 11 a., as follows:
  - iii. Presentation of Case
    - 1. Proponents Case (no time limit)
    - Alternating Testimony (5 minutes per party)
       The presiding officer shall call speakers wishing to provide testimony, as indicated by their Speaker's Card, and will alternate speakers based on their stated position. This speaking order below shall continue until all speakers have had the opportunity to speak.
      - a. Persons in favor
      - b. Persons opposed
      - c. Other interested parties
- 2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

### ADOPTION:

This Resolution is passed and adopted on the 4th day of November, 2019.

Joe Henry, Mayo

Attest:

Kelli Weese, City Recorder